

HE302

MEDICAL ACT 1894
MEDICAL AMENDMENT RULES 1992

Made by the Medical Board and approved by His Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These rules may be cited as the *Medical Amendment Rules 1992*.

Schedule 2 amended

2. Schedule 2 to the *Medical Rules 1987** is amended —

- (a) in clause 1 (1), by deleting “5 cm”, and substituting the following —
“ a 5 centimetre ”;
- (b) in clause 2 (2), by inserting before “clause”, the following —
“ in ”;
- (c) in each of clauses 3 (1) (b) and 3 (2) (b), by deleting “practices” and substituting the following —
“ practises ”;
- (d) in clause 3 (2), by deleting the comma after “medical practitioner” where it first occurs and substituting the following —
“ in ”;
- (e) by repealing clause 3 (3) and substituting the following subclause —
“ (3) An entry with respect to a medical practitioner in a telephone directory shall —
(a) not occupy more than a 5 centimetre wide column or an equivalent space;
(b) be printed in the manner specified in clause 1 (2); and
(c) not contain any statements other than a statement referred to in clause 1 (3) (a). ”;
- and
- (f) in clause 5 (2), by deleting “to practice” in each place where it occurs and substituting the following —
“ to practise ”.

[* *Published in the Gazette of 31 December 1987*
For amendments to 27 October 1992 see 1991 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, p. 419.]

PETER BRINE, President, Medical Board.

Approved by His Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator in Executive Council.

D. G. BLIGHT, Clerk of the Council.